# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M Management–Tex, Ltd.		06/25/2003	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	K&M Plastics, Incorporated	
Street Address:	1601 Pratt Boulevard	
City:	Elk Grove Village	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60007	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

301500-000116

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Registration Number:	2520470	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)236-7516

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-368-4000

Email: ch.tm@piperrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: Jefferson Perkins Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Helen Gentry

Total Attachments: 1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0724 source=POL-E-WOUND assignment.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0725

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, M Management-Tex, Ltd. a Texas Limited Partnership, having a place of business at 4800 Bryant Irvin Court, Fort Worth, Texas 76107 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the mark POL-E-WOUND, United States trademark Registration No. 2520470 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, K&M Plastics, Incorporated, an Illinois corporation, having a place of business at 1601 Pratt Boulevard, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to it in hand paid by said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee all its right, title and interest in, to and under said Mark and registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

M MANAGEMENT-TEX, LTD.

By: JAMAK-NEV-GP, INC. Its sole general partner

Secretary

STATE OF TEXAS ) SS **COUNTY OF TARRANT** 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25 day of June

**KELLY SONGY** otary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires December 17, 2006

~CHGO1:30309092.v1

RECORDED: 07/07/2003 REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0726

TRADEMARK